PROM1 able to do chores

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 240 56.7 57.6 57.6
2. With a little difficulty 81 19.2 19.5 77.1
3. With some difficulty 58 13.6 13.8 90.9
4. With much difficulty 25 5.9 6.0 96.9
5. Unable to do 13 3.0 3.1 100.0
Total 417 98.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW v
9. REFUSED 4 9
Total 6 15
Total 423 100.0
PROM2 able to go up and down stairs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 254 59.9 59.9 59.9
2. With a little difficulty 69 16.4 16.4 76.3
3. With some difficulty 67 15.9 15.9 92.2
4. With much difficulty 21 5.0 5.0 97.2
5. Unable to do 12 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
PROMS3 able to go for a 15 min walk
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 271 64.0 64.6 64.6
2. With a little difficulty 50 11.8 11.9 76.5
3. With some difficulty 43 10.3 104 86.9
4. With much difficulty 21 4.9 5.0 91.8
5. Unable to do 34 8.1 8.2 100.0
Total 419 99.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 1.0
Total 423 100.0




PROM4 able to run errands

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Without any difficulty 307 72.5 72.6 72.6
2. With a little difficulty 47 11.1 111 83.8
3. With some difficulty 45 10.7 10.7 94.5
4. With much difficulty 13 3.1 3.1 97.6
5. Unable to do 10 2.4 24 100.0
Total 422 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 2
Total 423 100.0
PROMS | felt fearful.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 345 81.7 81.7 81.7
2. Rarely 39 9.1 9.1 90.9
3. Sometimes 31 7.2 7.2 98.1
4. Often 4 1.0 1.0 99.0
5. Always 4 9 1.0 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0
PROMSG | found it hard to focus on anything other than my anxiety.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 338 79.8 79.8 79.8
2. Rarely 27 6.4 6.4 86.2
3. Sometimes 46 10.8 10.8 97.0
4. Often 9 2.2 2.2 99.3
5. Always 3 7 7 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0




PROM7 My worries overwhelmed me.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 304 72.0 72.0 72.0
2. Rarely 44 10.3 10.3 82.3
3. Sometimes 56 13.3 13.3 95.6
4. Often 10 2.4 2.4 97.9
5. Always 9 21 21 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
PROMS | felt uneasy.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 287 67.9 67.9 67.9
2. Rarely 67 15.8 15.8 83.7
3. Sometimes 59 14.0 14.0 97.6
4. Often 5 1.2 1.2 98.8
5. Always 5 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
PROM9 | felt worthless.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 359 84.9 84.9 84.9
2. Rarely 22 51 51 90.1
3. Sometimes 31 7.3 7.3 97.4
4. Often 8 1.9 1.9 99.2
5. Always 3 .8 .8 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0




PROM10 I felt helpless.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 351 82.9 82.9 82.9
2. Rarely 27 6.4 6.4 89.3
3. Sometimes 37 8.7 8.7 98.0
4. Often 3 .8 .8 98.8
5. Always 5 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
PROM11 | felt depressed.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 282 66.6 66.8 66.8
2. Rarely 55 131 131 79.9
3. Sometimes 65 15.3 154 95.2
4. Often 12 29 2.9 98.1
5. Always 8 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 422 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 .0
9. REFUSED 1 2
Total 1 3
Total 423 100.0
PROM12 | felt hopeless.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 369 87.2 87.2 87.2
2. Rarely 18 4.2 4.2 914
3. Sometimes 31 7.4 7.4 98.8
4. Often 3 g 7 99.5
5. Always 2 5 5 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0




PROM13 | feel fatigued.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 108 255 25.5 25.5
2. A little bit 164 38.7 38.7 64.2
3. Somewhat 101 23.9 23.9 88.1
4. Quite a bit 32 7.6 7.6 95.8
5. Very much 18 4.2 4.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
PROM14 | have trouble starting things because | am tired.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 199 47.1 47.4 47.4
2. A little bit 135 32.0 32.2 79.6
3. Somewhat 62 14.7 14.8 94.3
4. Quite a bit 8 1.8 1.8 96.1
5. Very much 16 3.8 3.9 100.0
Total 420 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 .6
Total 423 100.0
PROM15 how run-down did you feel
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 127 30.0 30.0 30.0
2. A little bit 187 44.2 44.2 74.2
3. Somewhat 72 17.1 17.1 91.3
4. Quite a bit 23 55 55 96.8
5. Very much 13 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
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PROM16 how fatigued were you

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 109 25.8 25.8 25.8
2. Alittle bit 211 50.0 50.0 75.7
3. Somewhat 69 16.4 16.4 92.1
4. Quite a bit 22 51 51 97.2
5. Very much 12 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
PROM17 my sleep quality was...
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very poor 24 5.7 5.7 5.7
2. Poor 45 10.7 10.7 16.4
3. Fair 128 30.2 30.2 46.6
4. Good 166 39.3 39.3 85.9
5. Very good 60 14.1 14.1 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0
PROM18 my sleep was refreshing
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 46 10.9 111 111
2. A little bit 101 23.8 24.1 35.2
3. Somewhat 124 29.2 29.6 64.8
4. Quite a bit 80 18.8 19.1 83.9
5. Very much 67 15.9 16.1 100.0
Total 417 98.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 6 1.4
Total 423 100.0

Page 6



PROM19 | had a problem with my sleep.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1. Not at all 166 39.1 39.2 39.2
2. A little bit 138 325 325 71.7
3. Somewhat 72 17.1 17.1 88.8
4. Quite a bit 29 6.8 6.8 95.6
5. Very much 19 4.4 4.4 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A

Total 423 100.0

PROMZ20 | had difficulty falling sleep.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1. Not at all 220 51.9 52.5 52.5
2. A little bit 107 25.3 25.6 78.1
3. Somewhat 42 10.0 10.1 88.2
4. Quite a bit 25 5.8 5.9 94.1
5. Very much 25 5.8 5.9 100.0
Total 418 98.9 100.0

Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 1.1

Total 423 100.0

PROMZ21 | have trouble doing all of my regular leisure activities with others.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 248 58.6 59.2 59.2
2. Rarely 93 21.9 22.1 81.3
3. Sometimes 62 14.6 14.7 96.1
4. Usually 12 2.8 2.8 98.8
5. Always 5 1.1 1.2 100.0
Total 419 99.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 1.0
Total 423 100.0




PROM22 | have trouble doing all of the family activities that | want to do.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 227 53.7 54.7 54.7
2. Rarely 78 18.3 18.7 73.3
3. Sometimes 86 20.4 20.7 94.1
4. Usually 16 3.8 3.9 98.0
5. Always 9 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 416 98.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 6 1.3
9. REFUSED 2 4
Total 7 17
Total 423 100.0
PROM23 | have trouble doing all of my usual work.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 184 43.6 43.6 43.6
2. Rarely 100 23.6 23.6 67.2
3. Sometimes 111 26.2 26.2 93.5
4. Usually 9 2.1 2.1 95.5
5. Always 19 4.5 4.5 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
9. REFUSED 0 .0
Total 0 A
Total 423 100.0
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PROM24 | have trouble doing all of the activities with friends that | want to do.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 184 43.5 44.3 44.3
2. Rarely 113 26.7 27.2 71.6
3. Sometimes 87 20.5 20.9 92.5
4. Usually 13 3.2 3.2 95.7
5. Always 18 4.2 4.3 100.0
Total 415 98.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 3
9. REFUSED 7 1.7
Total 8 2.0
Total 423 100.0
PROM25 pain interfered with day to day activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 173 41.0 41.0 41.0
2. A little bit 117 27.7 27.7 68.7
3. Somewhat 64 15.2 15.2 83.9
4. Quite a bit 46 10.8 10.8 94.8
5. Very much 22 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
PROMZ26 pain interfered with work around the home
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 191 45.1 45.2 45.2
2. A little bit 120 28.4 28.5 73.6
3. Somewhat 52 12.2 12.2 85.9
4. Quite a bit 43 10.2 10.2 96.1
5. Very much 16 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 422 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 2
Total 423 100.0
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PROM27 pain interfered with ability to participate in social activities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 269 63.6 64.3 64.3
2. A little bit 69 16.3 16.4 80.8
3. Somewhat 40 9.4 9.5 90.2
4. Quite a bit 29 6.9 6.9 97.2
5. Very much 12 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 418 98.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 5
9. REFUSED 3 .6
Total 5 11
Total 423 100.0
PROMZ28 pain interfered with household chores
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Not at all 209 49.3 49.5 49.5
2. A little bit 110 26.0 26.1 75.6
3. Somewhat 54 12.6 12.7 88.3
4. Quite a bit 40 9.4 9.5 97.8
5. Very much 9 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 421 99.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 4
Total 423 100.0

Statistics

PROM29 pain rating

N Valid 418

Missing 5
Mean 3.15
Std. Deviation 2.710
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PROMZ29 pain rating

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 None 85 20.2 20.4 20.4
1 63 15.0 15.1 35.5
2 63 14.9 15.1 50.6
3 44 10.4 10.5 61.1
4 15 3.6 3.7 64.8
5 57 13.6 13.7 78.5
6 32 7.5 7.6 86.1
7 29 6.9 7.0 93.1
8 16 3.8 3.8 96.9
9 3 v 7 97.6
10 Worst imaginable 10 2.3 2.4 100.0
Total 418 98.9 100.0
Missing 88. DON'T KNOW 2 5
99. REFUSED 3 .6
Total 5 11
Total 423 100.0
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